HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

February 07,2007 Hearing Room 357

3:00 P.M. Tapes 19-21

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

Rep. Chuck Burley

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Overview of Oregon’s Rail System & Service - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
OVERVIEW OF OREGON’S RAIL SYSTEM AND SERVICE - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
017 Chris Peterson, Director of Government Affairs, Union Pacific
Railroad (EXHIBIT A)
049 Rep. Butler
054 Peterson
282 Rep. Butler
291 Peterson
307 Rep. Butler
342 Peterson
356 Rep. Butler
368 Peterson
20A 003 Peterson
011 Rep. Butler
021 Rep. Burley
20A 044 Peterson
115 Rep. G. Smith
152 Rep. Gilman
161 Peterson
181 Chair Beyer
185 Peterson



19B

20B

21A

21A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

217
230

001
043
049
070
076
079

209
227
261
265
270
301
305
309

353

001
054

230
231
237
243

001
021
026
033

126

130
136

oSowy

Jim Nave, Regional Sales Director, Union Pacific

Bruce Carswell, Vice President, Oregon Short Line Railroad
Association (EXHIBIT B)

Carswell

Rep. Buckley

Carswell

Rep. Tomei

Carswell

Jonathan Hutchison, Government Affairs, National Railroad
Passenger Corporation (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Tomei

Hutchison

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Buckley

Hutchison

Rep. Buckley

Hutchison

Kelly Taylor, Administrator, Oregon Department of
Transportation Rail Division

Sam Ruda, Marine and Industrial Development Director, Port of
Portland

Ruda

Monica Isbell, Owner, Starboard Alliance Company (EXHIBIT
D)

Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Ray Barbee, Vice President, Sales and Marketing, Roseburg
Forest Products

Barbee

Rep. Buckley

Barbee

Fred Nussbaum, Strategic Planner, Association of Oregon Rail
and Transit Advocates

Rep. Buckley

Nussbaum

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 5:10 p.m.

Rail System and Service, Oregon, PowerPoint briefing, Chris Peterson, 19 pp
Rail System and Service, Oregon, PowerPoint briefing, Bruce Carswell, 13 pp
Rail System and Service, Oregon, written testimony, Jonathon Hutchison, 11 pp
Rail System and Service, Oregon, written testimony, Monica Isbell, 4 pp



