# **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION**

## TAPE LOG

#### February 07, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 19 - 21

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Tobias Read Rep. Greg Smith
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Chuck Burley
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

### Overview of Oregon's Rail System & Service - Informational Meeting

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
<b>OVERVIEW OF OREGON'S RAIL SYSTEM AND SERVICE - INFORMATIONAL MEETING</b>		
	017	Chris Peterson, Director of Government Affairs, Union Pacific
		Railroad (EXHIBIT A)
	049	Rep. Butler
	054	Peterson
	282	Rep. Butler
	291	Peterson
	307	Rep. Butler
	342	Peterson
	356	Rep. Butler
	368	Peterson
20A	003	Peterson
	011	Rep. Butler
	021	Rep. Burley
20A	044	Peterson
	115	Rep. G. Smith
	152	Rep. Gilman
	161	Peterson
	181	Chair Beyer
	185	Peterson

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	217	Jim Nave, Regional Sales Director, Union Pacific
	230	Bruce Carswell, Vice President, Oregon Short Line Railroad
		Association (EXHIBIT B)
19B	001	Carswell
	043	Rep. Buckley
	049	Carswell
	070	Rep. Tomei
	076	Carswell
	079	Jonathan Hutchison, Government Affairs, National Railroad Passenger Corporation (EXHIBIT C)
	209	Rep. Tomei
	227	Hutchison
	261	Rep. Tomei
	265	Rep. Buckley
	270	Hutchison
	301	Rep. Buckley
	305	Hutchison
	309	Kelly Taylor, Administrator, Oregon Department of
		Transportation Rail Division
	353	Sam Ruda, Marine and Industrial Development Director, Port of
		Portland
20B	001	Ruda
	054	Monica Isbell, Owner, Starboard Alliance Company (EXHIBIT
	220	D)
	230	Chair Beyer
	231	Rep. Butler
	237	Rep. Buckley
	243	Ray Barbee, Vice President, Sales and Marketing, Roseburg
21A	001	Forest Products Barbee
21A	001	Rep. Buckley
	026	Barbee
	033	Fred Nussbaum, Strategic Planner, Association of Oregon Rail
	055	and Transit Advocates
	126	Rep. Buckley
21A	130	Nussbaum
<b>—</b> 1 / 1	136	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 5:10 p.m.
		- ····································

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Rail System and Service, Oregon, PowerPoint briefing, Chris Peterson, 19 pp
- B. Rail System and Service, Oregon, PowerPoint briefing, Bruce Carswell, 13 pp
- C. Rail System and Service, Oregon, written testimony, Jonathon Hutchison, 11 pp
- D. Rail System and Service, Oregon, written testimony, Monica Isbell, 4 pp